EASTON PHARMACEUTICALS will conduct research, development and 
commercialization on a pipeline of products derived from the VDM technology. 

On June 25, 2009, EASTON PHARMACEUTICALS purchased 100% of the Assets from Viorra Bio Medical  Inc., 
a private Canadian Company, for a total of thirty six million  (36,000,000) shares of EASTON 
PHARMACEUTICALS restricted common stock (the "Purchase Price" or the "Shares"). The shares were issued to 
non-U.S. persons. These shares were issued pursuant to an exemption from registration requirements under Section 
4(2) and exemptions provided under Regulation S ("Reg.